s PRANANATH COLLEGE AUTONOMOUS, KHORDHA

NOTIFICATION
No-EC- 450 (Auto.) /2025 Dated- 15/01/2025

PROGRAMME FOR 1ST SEMESTER END TERM EXAMS —2024-25 (REGULAR)
NEP-2020 ( 2024 AB)

It is notified for information of all concerned that the 1st Semester End Term examinations (Regular)
shall commence from 20/02/2025 as per the following time schedule in conformity with the revised regulation

as per NEP-2020 pattern and syllabus.

1ST SITTING

Date & Day (11.00 AM - 02.00 PM)

Stream & Subject

ARTS =CORE-1 (MAJOR-1.1)
20.02.2025 (Thursday)
COM-CORE-1(MAJOR -1.1)= FA

21.02.2025 (Fri day) SC-CORE-1(MAJOR -1.1)

ARTS=CORE-1( MAJOR-1.2)
24.02.2025 (Mon day)
COM-CORE-1(MAJOR -1.2)= COST.ACT.

27.02.2025 (Thursday) SC- CORE-1 (MAJOR -1.2)

ARTS- CORE-2 (MINOR-2.1)
01.03.2025 (Saturday)
COM-CORE-2 (MINOR-2.1) =BOM

03.03.2025 (Mon day) SC- CORE-2 (MINOR -2.1)
ARTS- MDC-1( ENV.EDN)
06.03.2025 (Thursday)
COM- MDC-1-FE & E-COM.
10.03.2025 (Mon day) SC- MDC-1( ENV.EDN)

ARTS- AEC-1 ODIA/HINDI/SANS)
11.03.2025 (Tuesday)
(COM- AEC-1 (ODIA/HINDI/SANS)

12.03.2025 (Wednesday) SC- AEC-1(ODIA/HINDI/SANS)

ARTS- VAC-1 ( ENV.STUDIES)
18.03.2025 (Tuesday)
COM- VAC-1- ( ENV.STUDIES)

19.03.2025 (Wednesday) SC- VAC-1 ( ENV.STUDIES)

-

- Controller of Examinations Principal

Copy to: - Controller of Exams, All H.0.Ds/GNB/GCR/BCR/SNB/H.C/Adm.Burs/Acct.Burs/Steno/File



